For Uploading on Website

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF SH. DILBAGH SINGH JOHAL

District and Sessions Judge Hoshiarpur

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgements as well as other case information is available on https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/hoshiarpur

Daljit Kaur Gill @ Daljit K Gill aged 42 years daughter of Harpal Singh, resident of village Mullawarh, Tehsil Garhshankar, District Hoshiarpur presently residing at Hendricks Country, Indiana, USA, through her attorney Baldev Singh son of Baljinder Singh resident of Village Manolian, Tehsil Garhshankar District Hoshiarpur.

... Appellant-plaintiff

Vs.

Harnek Singh aged 45 years son of Harpal Singh, resident of Village Mullarwal, Tehsil Garhshankar, District Hoshiarpur, present c/o Surjit Singh 73 years Outer March Road, Coventry CU-63-GX-U.K. & Anr.

Appeal against the judgment and decree dated 07.11.2023 passed by Shri Mandeep Singh Kainth, PCS, Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Garhshankar. ...Respondents-defendants CNR No. PBHO01-010523-2023 Next Date:- 31-07-2024 Order dated :- 30-04-2024

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

HARNEK SINGH

Son of Harpal Singh

Village Mullarwal Tehsil Garhshankar, District Hoshiarpur at present c/o Surjit Singh 73 years Outer March Road, Coventry CU-63-GX-U.K.

To,

The Manager The Tribune, Chandigarh.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **31-07-2024 at 10:00 a.m.**

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 04-07-2024.



District a d Sessions Judge Hoshiarnur

